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DIVISION/DEPARTMENT 20062005 20062005
F T E S F T E F

Last
Year

Change20062005
Student/Faculty Ratio

2007 2007 2007

2,3 1

Arts and Sciences
English and Foreign Language-English 461.38 22.54497.24 22.68 20.4721.92426.95 21.24 20.10 -0.37

English and Foreign Language-French 8.00 0.6616.47 0.70 12.1223.5213.33 0.67 19.90 7.78

English and Foreign Language-Interpreter Training 23.67 1.3225.67 1.07 17.9323.9925.33 1.32 19.19 1.26

English and Foreign Language-Journalism 4.51 0.277.05 0.33 16.6921.373.80 0.28 13.57 -3.12

English and Foreign Language-Spanish 56.00 2.6536.00 1.66 21.1321.6948.67 2.32 20.98 -0.15

Mathematics 483.66 20.83515.38 19.09 23.2227.00476.45 19.32 24.66 1.44

Science-Anatomy and Physiology 72.33 3.1369.34 3.13 23.1122.1574.33 3.34 22.26 -0.85

Science-Astronomy 32.67 0.6222.00 0.63 52.6934.9217.67 0.69 25.60 -27.08

Science-Biology 82.67 3.5082.00 3.50 23.6223.4380.33 3.55 22.63 -0.99

Science-Biotechnology 0.00 2.00 0.48 4.16

Science-Botany 3.67 0.398.67 0.42 9.4020.634.67 0.41 11.38 1.98

Science-Chemistry 81.47 4.4883.80 4.34 18.1819.3178.67 4.28 18.38 0.20

Science-Geology 37.00 1.8336.27 1.48 20.2224.5036.33 1.36 26.72 6.50

Science-Microbiology 15.33 0.8116.33 0.81 18.9320.1624.00 1.03 23.30 4.37

Science-Nutrition 6.00 0.206.20 0.23 30.0026.965.40 0.15 36.00 6.00

Science-Physics 23.00 1.3922.67 1.78 16.5512.7324.33 1.39 17.51 0.96

Social Sciences and Humanities-Anthropology 8.67 0.3416.33 0.67 25.4924.386.67 0.00 #Div/0! #Type!

Social Sciences and Humanities-Art 45.33 1.6640.00 1.66 27.3124.1046.00 1.66 27.71 0.40

Social Sciences and Humanities-Drama 6.67 0.6710.33 0.67 9.9515.4211.99 0.62 19.33 9.38

Social Sciences and Humanities-Early Childhood Educati 0.67 0.130.93 0.13 5.137.180.67 0.00 #Div/0! #Type!

Social Sciences and Humanities-Education 13.01 0.8111.37 0.65 16.0617.5012.67 0.76 16.67 0.61

Social Sciences and Humanities-Geography 39.67 1.4440.33 1.08 27.5537.3530.33 1.10 27.58 0.03

Social Sciences and Humanities-Government 0.200.53 0.93

Social Sciences and Humanities-History 93.33 4.44103.00 4.26 21.0224.1899.33 3.63 27.36 6.34

Social Sciences and Humanities-Humanities 31.33 1.7425.67 1.45 18.0117.7017.33 1.23 14.09 -3.91

Social Sciences and Humanities-Music 31.33 1.2548.00 1.55 25.0730.9732.00 1.03 31.07 6.00

Social Sciences and Humanities-Philosophy 59.33 3.3162.33 3.03 17.9320.5763.00 2.65 23.77 5.85

Social Sciences and Humanities-Political Science 44.33 1.6645.33 1.66 26.7127.3139.67 1.33 29.83 3.12

Social Sciences and Humanities-Psychology 102.67 4.01108.00 3.68 25.6029.35109.00 3.35 32.54 6.93

Social Sciences and Humanities-Sociology 72.33 2.8081.67 3.61 25.8322.6274.67 3.10 24.09 -1.75

Speech Communications-Speech 194.47 7.89195.67 8.34 24.6523.46163.60 7.29 22.44 -2.21

2134.69 96.772234.59 94.29Division Totals 22.0623.702050.12 89.58 22.89 0.83

Athletics, Physical Education, and Recreation
Aquatics 3.93 0.434.27 0.43 9.159.933.93 0.29 13.56 4.41

Health and First Aid 104.80 6.38125.20 6.83 16.4318.33110.60 5.81 19.04 2.61

Physical Education 124.87 8.84146.27 8.89 14.1316.45121.06 8.63 14.03 -0.10

233.60 15.65275.74 16.15Division Totals 14.9317.07235.60 14.73 15.99 1.07

Business, Hospitality, and Information Technology
Business Management-Accounting 101.67 4.1191.12 3.84 24.7423.7397.28 4.11 23.67 -1.07

Business Management-Business 135.07 5.24160.47 6.42 25.7824.99135.07 5.13 26.33 0.55

Business Management-Economics 59.67 2.3375.00 2.22 25.6133.7861.00 2.25 27.11 1.50

Business Management-Management 53.48 3.2662.07 3.09 16.4020.0953.54 2.83 18.92 2.51

Business Management-Paralegal 17.64 1.4928.46 1.54 11.8418.4817.21 1.28 13.45 1.61

Business Management-Small Business Management 6.00 0.335.00 0.39 18.1812.826.00 0.00 #Div/0! #Type!

Business Technology-Administrative Office Systems 142.09 7.69166.31 8.47 18.4819.64165.01 7.48 22.06 3.58

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Business Technology-Computer Apps Tech Training 69.64 3.1050.86 2.35 22.4621.6459.51 2.71 21.96 -0.50

Business Technology-Health Information Technology 49.40 2.1643.27 2.15 22.8720.1237.13 1.82 20.40 -2.47

Business Technology-Health Unit Coordination 4.33 0.2017.07 0.52 21.6732.8211.13 0.52 21.41 -0.26

Business Technology-Legal Administrative Assistant 17.33 1.002.67 0.33 17.338.0816.27 0.94 17.30 -0.03

Business Technology-Medical Office Specialist 106.27 5.0993.86 3.71 20.8825.30105.06 5.16 20.36 -0.52

Computer Information Systems 190.00 10.81226.47 12.59 17.5817.99175.85 9.19 19.14 1.56

Hospitality-Baking, Commercial 15.87 1.6723.67 1.50 9.5015.7819.59 1.66 11.80 2.30

Hospitality-Culinary Arts 95.89 4.8293.47 5.17 19.8918.0881.47 5.00 16.29 -3.60

Hospitality-Hotel and Restaurant Management 34.75 2.0937.80 2.11 16.6317.9139.85 2.35 16.96 0.33

1099.08 55.391177.55 56.40Division Totals 19.8420.881080.98 52.43 20.62 0.77

Health and Environmental Sciences
Agriculture/Horticulture-General Agriculture 27.13 2.0032.13 2.00 13.5716.0722.89 2.00 11.45 -2.12

Agriculture/Horticulture-Horticulture 66.60 4.7287.00 5.24 14.1116.6045.54 5.65 8.06 -6.05

Allied Health-Dental Assisting 48.00 2.8439.60 2.83 16.9013.9941.07 3.30 12.44 -4.46

Allied Health-Health Education 55.60 1.4855.67 1.25 37.5744.5353.00 1.10 48.18 10.61

Allied Health-Health Records Clerk 6.80 0.188.33 0.18 37.7846.300.33 0.01 33.30 -4.48

Allied Health-Industrial First Aid 17.34 0.5815.73 0.34 29.8946.2716.93 0.67 25.27 -4.61

Allied Health-Invasive Cardiology 36.00 1.5121.40 1.79 23.8411.9637.47 1.61 23.27 -0.57

Allied Health-Life Support Training 36.11 1.7238.17 1.88 20.9920.3044.48 1.84 24.17 3.18

Allied Health-Medical Assistant 31.60 1.7616.47 1.28 17.9612.8623.80 1.03 23.11 5.15

Allied Health-Noninvasive Cardiology 31.60 1.7331.27 1.73 18.2718.0735.53 1.56 22.78 4.51

Allied Health-Nursing 155.07 13.93140.87 12.39 11.1311.37154.87 13.02 11.89 0.76

Allied Health-Pharmacy Technician 25.60 0.9523.00 0.89 26.9525.8430.07 0.95 31.65 4.70

Allied Health-Radiology Technician 46.60 2.27 20.5346.33 3.80 12.19 -8.34

Allied Health-Respiratory Care 26.27 1.9425.40 1.94 13.5413.0928.27 1.94 14.57 1.03

Allied Health-Sonography 10.20 0.56 18.21

Allied Health-Surgical Technician 19.07 1.4520.40 1.38 13.1514.7821.20 1.37 15.47 2.32

Allied Health-Vascular Technology 10.93 0.44 24.85

Allied Health-Vision Care 21.60 1.2813.20 1.39 16.889.5013.20 1.28 10.31 -6.56

Natural Resources 98.24 4.0080.37 4.00 24.5620.0970.78 5.47 12.94 -11.62

Natural Resources-Water Resources 22.21 2.1723.25 2.18 10.2410.6625.67 3.25 7.90 -2.34

771.43 46.51672.25 42.69Division Totals 16.5915.75732.56 50.85 14.41 -2.18

Non-Divisional
Guidance 11.20 0.1312.73 0.69 86.1518.4511.73

11.20 0.1312.73 0.69Division Totals 86.1518.4511.73

Technical Education
Administration of Justice 63.57 3.6568.25 3.62 17.4218.8572.25 3.64 19.85 2.43

Applied Education 100.60 6.67105.67 5.23 15.0820.20113.10 6.68 16.93 1.85

Apprenticeship Programs-Boilermakers 4.33 0.183.47 0.19 24.0718.253.03 0.19 15.96 -8.11

Apprenticeship Programs-Bricklayers Masons 49.30 1.2640.60 2.23 39.1318.2182.17 2.10 39.13 0.00

Apprenticeship Programs-Carpentry 36.71 1.7333.27 1.63 21.2220.4133.32 1.63 20.44 -0.78

Apprenticeship Programs-Construction Laborer 74.90 2.8391.88 3.47 26.4726.48158.39 4.57 34.66 8.19

Apprenticeship Programs-Electrical 57.67 2.5173.22 3.12 22.9723.4778.13 3.49 22.39 -0.59

Apprenticeship Programs-Ironworker 103.60 2.6565.73 2.52 39.0926.08113.47 3.18 35.68 -3.41

Apprenticeship Programs-Line Construction 117.60 1.6373.00 1.63 72.1544.79114.33 1.63 70.14 -2.00

Apprenticeship Programs-Operator Engineers 39.39 0.9468.10 1.45 41.9046.9757.21 2.00 28.60 -13.30

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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Apprenticeship Programs-Painters 6.77 0.429.68 0.63 16.1115.3752.20 0.84 62.14 46.03

Apprenticeship Programs-Plumbers Steamfitters 15.49 0.5819.53 0.58 26.7033.6722.89 0.58 39.47 12.77

Apprenticeship Programs-Roofers 14.72 0.4012.57 0.84 36.8014.967.36 0.40 18.40 -18.40

Apprenticeship Programs-Sheetmetal Workers 35.52 1.9429.70 1.68 18.3117.6834.32 1.40 24.51 6.21

Architectural Technology 55.07 2.6545.13 2.73 20.7816.5349.67 2.37 20.96 0.18

Auto Collision and Refinishing 59.13 3.0847.13 3.14 19.2015.0146.13 3.19 14.46 -4.74

Auto Machinist 19.40 1.0016.73 1.00 19.4016.7316.80 1.04 16.15 -3.25

Auto Technology 128.27 7.00131.07 7.08 18.3218.51137.34 7.08 19.40 1.07

Aviation Maintenance 40.20 3.2153.81 3.22 12.5216.7171.14 4.28 16.62 4.10

Biomedical Equipment 11.93 1.163.47 0.16 10.2921.662.53 0.16 15.83 5.54

Building Trades-Carpentry/Cabinetry 38.53 2.1236.67 2.12 18.1817.3033.20 2.00 16.60 -1.58

Building Trades-Heat/Vent/AC/Ref 33.07 2.0034.47 2.52 16.5313.6838.73 2.00 19.37 2.83

Civil Engineering 35.40 2.0031.73 2.00 17.7015.8737.53 2.00 18.77 1.07

Cosmetology 100.40 5.02101.87 4.96 20.0020.54113.60 5.09 22.32 2.32

Diesel/Heavy Equipment 53.93 4.0055.73 4.29 13.4812.9951.93 3.26 15.93 2.45

Electrical Maintenance 60.33 4.0077.80 4.02 15.0819.3562.07 4.00 15.52 0.43

Electronics Engineering 92.40 5.00104.93 6.00 18.4817.4977.54 6.15 12.61 -5.87

Fire Science Technology 37.93 1.7429.87 1.41 21.8021.1820.73 1.01 20.53 -1.27

Fluid Power 47.27 3.8742.27 4.00 12.2110.5739.87 3.00 13.29 1.08

Machine Shop 34.27 2.6933.00 2.68 12.7412.3151.13 4.29 11.92 -0.82

Mechanical Engineering 26.27 2.0232.00 2.27 13.0014.1037.20 2.25 16.53 3.53

Non-Credit-Machining 0.00 3.03 0.19 15.96

Truck Driving 17.33 1.196.00 1.60 14.563.7514.67 0.85 17.26 2.69

Welding Fabrication 39.40 2.0038.40 2.01 19.7019.1043.21 2.67 16.18 -3.52

1650.70 83.141616.73 86.03Division Totals 19.8518.791890.21 89.21 21.19 1.33

College Totals 5900.70 297.595989.58 296.25 19.8518.796001.19 296.80 21.19 1.33

Data Source:  SBCTC Data Warehouse - Class Table CCS Institutional Research
Report Date:  6/22/2012

CCS IR\Interactive Report Generatores\Student-Faculty Ratio Reports

Notes:
1)  FTEF are from State-supported classes only and exclude instructors with an Employment Status of Volunteer.
2)  FTES include State-support, Running Start, and International Contract students.
3)  All FTE are in this report are represented as Quarterly FTE (credits/15).
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